2W AI\OS Latino”Decisions State of New Mexico Immigration Attitudes Poll

SOMOS UN PUEBLO UNIDO

Q1. In the last legislative session in Santa Fe, a bipartisan proposal was considered that would have put NM in compliance with the REAL ID Act and that
is likely to be introduced again. This proposal would give eligible residents of NM a choice to go through the additional procedures to get a REAL ID
compliant license and allow people who either do not want one, or who are ineligible for one to keep their current DL that when renewed would state "
valid for fed id purposes.”™ Do you...

not

Non-

Total Rural Urban Hispanic Hispanic 18-29 30-49 50+
Strongly support 25% 27% 24% 22% 29% 21% 22% 28%
Somewhat support 31% 30% 32% 31% 31% 39% 33% 28%
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 16% 18% 14% 23% 15% 15%
Strongly oppose 23% 22% 24% 27% 19% 17% 27% 23%
TOTAL SUPPORT 56% 57% 56% 53% 60% 60% 55% 56%
TOTAL OPPOSE 39% 38% 40% 45% 33% 40% 42% 38%
Don"t know 5% 5% 4% 2% 7% - 3% 6%

Q1. In the last legislative session in Santa Fe, a bipartisan proposal was considered that would have put NM in compliance with the REAL ID Act and that
is likely to be introduced again. This proposal would give eligible residents of NM a choice to go through the additional procedures to get a REAL ID
compliant license and allow people who either do not want one, or who are ineligible for one to keep their current DL that when renewed would state "
valid for fed id purposes.”™ Do you...

not

Some Coll $40K-  $80K

Total HS or > Coll Grad >$40K  $80K or more Male Female
Strongly support 25%  30% 24% 23% 28% 22% 25% 26% 24%
Somewhat support 31% 26% 27% 35% 31% 33% 31% 35% 27%
Somewhat oppose 16% 18% 17% 15% 18% 15% 15% 13% 19%
Strongly oppose 23% 22% 29% 22% 20% 26% 25% 22% 25%
TOTAL SUPPORT 56% 56% 51% 58% 60% 55% 56% 62% 51%
TOTAL OPPOSE 39%  40% 46% 37% 39% 41% 41% 35% 43%
Don"t know 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5%

Q2. When it comes to the driver®s license issue, some people have said (ROTATE: undocumented immigrants should never be allowed to apply for a driver’s
license of any kind //other people have said // Undocumented immigrants who drive should be required to have a license, but they should be subject to
greater penalties for fraud and the licenses should state they are not valid for federal ID purposes, a requirement of the REAL ID Act. Which approach
comes closer to your views on this issue?

Non-

Total Rural Urban Hispanic Hispanic 18-29 30-49 50+
Should not be able to 27% 30% 23% 21% 33% 24% 22% 29%
get a license
Licensed, but not valid 69% 63% 75% 72% 66% 61% 7% 67%
for federal
identification purposes
and greater penalties
for fraud
Don"t know 4% 6% 2% 6% 1% 16% *% 4%

January 18, 2016. N=500 completed interviews with registered voters, +/- 4.4%
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Q2. When it comes to the driver®s license issue, some people have said (ROTATE: undocumented immigrants should never be allowed to apply for a driver’s
license of any kind //other people have said // Undocumented immigrants who drive should be required to have a license, but they should be subject to
greater penalties for fraud and the licenses should state they are not valid for federal ID purposes, a requirement of the REAL ID Act. Which approach
comes closer to your views on this issue?

Some Coll $40K-  $80K
Total HS or > Coll Grad >$40K $80K or more Male Female
Should not be able to 27% 21% 28% 30% 18% 31% 34% 31% 23%
get a license
Licensed, but not valid 69% 70% 72% 68% 74% 67% 65% 68% 71%

for federal

identification purposes

and greater penalties

for fraud

Don"t know 4% 9% - 2% 8% 2% 1% 1% 6%

Q3. Some politicians have proposed banning all Muslims and Syrian refugees from entering the United States. Do you favor or oppose this immigration
policy?

Non-
Total Rural Urban Hispanic Hispanic 18-29 30-49 50+
Favor 36% 40% 32% 31% 41% 55% 33% 33%
Oppose 60% 54% 66% 65% 56% 45% 64% 62%
Don"t know 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% - 2% 6%

Q3. Some politicians have proposed banning all Muslims and Syrian refugees from entering the United States. Do you favor or oppose this immigration
policy?

Some Coll $40K- $80K
Total HS or > Coll Grad >$40K  $80K or more Male Female
Favor 36% 45% 28% 32% 40% 33% 35% 39% 32%
Oppose 60% 50% 69% 65% 55% 63% 64% 57% 63%
Don"t know 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% *U 3% 4%

Q4. The DHS is preparing to initiate nationwide raids that will target for deportation hundreds of Central American children and their mothers who have
not been granted asylum to stay here in the U.S. Some say that these families should be able to stay here in the US because they are fleeing violence and
persecution in their home countries, while others say that the raids are needed to enforce immigration laws. Which comes closer to your views on this
issue?

Non-
Total Rural Urban Hispanic Hispanic 18-29 30-49 50+
Children and mothers 68% 68% 68% 72% 63% 78% 74% 64%
should be able to stay
These deportations are 27% 26% 28% 25% 30% 19% 23% 30%
needed to enforce laws
Don*t know 5% 5% 4% 2% 7% 3% 3% 5%

January 18, 2016. N=500 completed interviews with registered voters, +/- 4.4%
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Q4. The DHS is preparing to initiate nationwide raids that will target for deportation hundreds of Central American children and their mothers who have
not been granted asylum to stay here in the U.S. Some say that these families should be able to stay here in the US because they are fleeing violence and
persecution in their home countries, while others say that the raids are needed to enforce immigration laws. Which comes closer to your views on this
issue?

Some Coll $40K-  $80K
Total HS or > Coll Grad >$40K  $80K or more Male Female
Children and mothers 68% 68% 69% 67% 71% 68% 63% 69% 67%
should be able to stay
These deportations are 27% 26% 24% 29% 23% 30% 33% 26% 28%
needed to enforce laws
Don"t know 5% 5% % 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 5%

January 18, 2016. N=500 completed interviews with registered voters, +/- 4.4%



